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Sr. No. | Name of the Department/ Subject | Email Address
1 Commerce commerce@shivaji.du.ac.in
2 English english@shivaji.du.ac.in
3 Hindi hindi@shivaji.du.ac.in
4 Mathematics mathematics@shivaji.du.ac.in
5 Physical Education physicaleducation@shivaji.du.ac.in
6 Physics physics@shivaji.du.ac.in
7 Sanskrit sanskrit@shivaji.du.ac.in
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IMPORTANT NOTICE REGARDING SCREENING OF APPLICATIONS FOR THE POST OF
ASSISTANT PROFESSOR IN THE SHIVAJI COLLEGE
With reference to Advertisement No. SH/Recruit./TS/2022 dated 11.10.2022 invited online
applications for the post of Assistant Professor in the various Department(s)/ Subject(s).
In this context, this is to notify that the screening of applications received online for the post

of Assistant Professor on the University of Delhi Recruitment Portal (www.colrec.uod.ac.in) have

been completed in the following department(s)/ subject(s). The candidates may check their scores
awarded by the respective Screening Committee of the college by logging into the above-
mentioned link of the University of Delhi Recruitment Portal.

The candidates claiming any discrepancy or clarification regarding scores may submit an
application along with relevant document(s)/ proof(s) via sending an email to following
department/ subject email address upto March 14, 2023 (Form Number and subject/

department must be mentioned in the subject line of the email).

Sr. No. | Name of the Department/ Subject | Email Address
1 Commerce commerce@shivaji.du.ac.in
2 English english@shivaji.du.ac.in
3 Hindi hindi@shivaji.du.ac.in
4 Mathematics mathematics@shivaji.du.ac.in
5 Physical Education physicaleducation@shivaji.du.ac.in
6 Physics physics@shivaji.du.ac.in
7 Sanskrit sanskrit@shivaji.du.ac.in

Kindly note that no applications/ emails regarding discrepancy will be entertained
after the last date i.e., March 14, 2023
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